(unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)

The Company makes reference in this release to net income adjusted for proxy contest-related expenses, earnings per diluted share adjusted for
proxy contest-related expenses and selling, general and administrative expenses adjusted for proxy contest-related expenses for the thirteen weeks
ended May 4, 2019. The Company believes that excluding proxy contest expenses and their related tax effects from its financial results reflects
operating results that are more indicative of the Company's ongoing operating performance while improving comparability to prior and future periods,
and as such, may provide investors with an enhanced understanding of the Company's past financial performance and prospects for the future. This
information is not intended to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for net income, earnings per diluted share or selling, general and
administrative expenses prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP).

   Thirteen Weeks Ended May 4, 2019
As Reported   Adjustment (1)   As Adjusted
(unaudited)   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Net sales $ 205,032 $ - $ 205,032

Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation shown separately below) (128,238 ) - (128,238 )
Selling, general and administrative expenses (63,447 ) 1,042 (62,405 )
Depreciation   (4,614 )   -   (4,614 )
Income from operations 8,733 1,042 9,775
Interest income 379 - 379
Interest expense   (38 )   -   (38 )
Income before income taxes 9,074 1,042 10,116
Income tax expense   (1,286 )   (148 )   (1,434 )
Net income $ 7,788   $ 894   $ 8,682

Basic net income per common share $ 0.65   $ 0.72
Diluted net income per common share $ 0.65   $ 0.72

Weighted average shares used to compute basic net income per share   11,976   11,976
Weighted average shares used to compute diluted net income per share   12,006   12,006

(1) Proxy contest expenses and related tax effects

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190523005151/en/

Source: Citi Trends, Inc.

Bruce Smith
President and Chief Executive Officer
(912) 443-2075

https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190523005151/en/